

M.A.C Case No.206 of 2021

Order No.09 dated 13-09-2023

Today is fixed for WS by OP no.1.

Claimants as well as OP No.2 file lawyer's haziras.

OP no.1 takes no step. No WS by the OP no.1.

On calls none appears on behalf of the OP no.1.

OP no.1 is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be proceeded ex parte against him.

Fix 13-10-2023 for show cause by OP no.1.

Judge, MAC Tribunal, 4th Court,

Howrah, In-Charge