

M.A.C Case No.206 of 2021

Order No.12 dated 18-01-2024

Claimants as well as OP No.2 file lawyer's haziras.

As per order, claimants file show cause petition. Cause shown in the petition is found satisfactory and the same be accepted.

OP no.1 is also filed show cause with verification.

It appears that OP no.1 has not yet filed his WS, and so no order against the show cause, filed today by the OP no.1, can be passed and keeping the same in the record.

Fix 29-02-2024 for acceptance of show cause filed by OP no.1, and further order.

Judge, MAC Tribunal, 4th Court,
Howrah, In-Charge