

MAC Case No. 206 of 2021

Order No. 14 dated 21.01.2026

Today is fixed for PH as last chance.
Although hazira filed for OP2, none moves
or appears for OP2. It is now 11:56 AM.
Affidavit-in-chief for PW1 filed by Claimants.
Ld.Advocate moved the record and is present
since 10:30 AM.
Considering the conduct of OP2, case is adjourned.
However, the OP2 must be present on the next date
fixed, i.d necessary order shall be passed.

To **13.03.2026** for P.H as final chance
i.d dismissed.

Additional District Judge,
4th Court,Howrah.